

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-18-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

01-08-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D1



101147224

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Detects and Tour	PATENTS ONLY	or convices)				
.TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies Departmental File Secr	et File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach					
Name (line 1) Ralph Chitwood		Month Day Year 11/5/93				
Name (line 2)]	For water But-				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached				
Name (line 1) Glacier Cross, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1694 Whalebone Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. 1694 Whalebone Drive (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) Kalispell, Montana 5990	Kalispell, Montana 59901 separate de Assignmen					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Thomas R. Vigil						
Address (line 1) c/o Vigil & Associates						
Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest Hig	836 South Northwest Highway					
Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 60	Barrington, Illinois 60010					
Address (line 4)	4)					
14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000246 08120602 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4AF						
FC:581 40.00 8P		NOSARC				
<u>'</u>		40E NOSARC FRQ				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Thomas R. Vigil Address (ine 1)	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 1) C/O Vigil & Associates Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest Highway Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 60010 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number of PCT	Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (847) 382-6500
Address (line 2) 336 South Northwest Hichway Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 60010 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) B8/120,602 Ht this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	Name [Thomas R. Vigil		
Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 60010 Address (line 4) Barrington, Illinois 60010 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) B8/120,602 Patent Number(s) B8/120,602 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pott Pott Pott Pott Pott Pott Pott Pot	Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associates		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest Hi	ghway	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois 6	0010	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number of Poperties involved. Patent PCT application number PCT	Address (line 4)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) B8/120,602	Pages		es of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 1
Patent Application Number(s) D8/120,602	Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) M	ark if additional numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year				· · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was don't be first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT		ent Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	08/120,602			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT		7		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT		J		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0355 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Name Communication Number PCT	Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0355 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil December 1998	Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0355 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil December 1998	-		PCT PCT	PCT
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil Deposit Account # 22-0355 No Deposit Account.) # 22-0355 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account.) # 22-0355 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account.) * People of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. * April 3-0, 1998 * People of the original document. People or indicated herein. * April 3-0, 1998 * People or indicated herein.	Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil December 1998	Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	i): \$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Nevertible: Nevertible: Nevertible: April 30, 1999			ed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌]
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil Thomas R. Vigil December 1998		payment by deposit account or if addition		# 22-0355
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil December 1998		Au	thorization to charge additional fees	: Yes x No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas R. Vigil December 1998	Statement ar	nd Signature		
Thomas R. Vigil Chonny h. Vigil December 1998	attache	d copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is to iginal document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
Name of Days Of the Country of the C		1	The hhim	•
			Signature Signature	December 1998 Date

2002

. A-1		.				Atty, Docke Inventors:	ph C	93230 hitwood		_	
•	03/120	,602 RM								_	
Serial No. Filed:	Septemb		ī3	ASSIG	NMENT						
In cor		13 NE DOLLAR an	d other good and acier Cros		sideration, t	he receipt and suffi	ciency whereof	are hereby acl	knowledged,	,	
		the State	ο£			(hereinafter refer	red to as "Assig	nee"), presently	y residing at	_	
	principal place			ommerce	Street	, Whitefish	, Montana	59937		 -	
interest in	the United State	s in my	Invention of	Improvement	, its successin	ssors, legal represen ERVICAL TR	tatives and assig ACTION DE	gns, the entire r	ight, title an	d -	
_	application for	Letters Patent of			-	me d States application	on thes which		day o		
jointly with	h another on sai					of the United State					
application I		issue, re-examinat thorize and reque			o issue said	Letters Patent to sai	d				
	<u>acier Cro</u>	ss, Inc.			-	 .					
	hereby au lication when o	-	st the attorneys of	record in said	application	to insert in this Assi	gnment the filir	ng date and Seri	ial Number		
• •	warrant_			_ to be the ow	nerof	he interest herein a	ssigned, and to	have the right	to make this	\$	
assignment	r; and	further warr				ments, licenses or e					
	id consideration	•				Assignee, its succestores thereto,					
						e reissue, renewal,					
Patent that	may be grante	d upon said app	lication, that sai	d Assignee, it	s successor:	s, legal representat	ves and assign	s may deem r	necessary or	_	
						it of said Assignee thereon, becoming					
re-examina	tion, to coopera	te to the best of	my abi	lity with said A	Assignee, Its	successors, legal s	epresentatives a	nd assigns in t	he matter of	F	
						further agree to p					
						yed in the said Ass successors, legal re					
term for wi	hich said Letter	s Patent may be	granted as fully s	nd entirely as	the same v	rould have been he	ld and enjoyed	by me	if this		
						nt, and for said con		,	also assign		
and all fo	oreign countrie otember 3	s and0	ny right to el under the Intern	aim priority ational Conve	from U.	nd interest in said i S. Application Se he Protection of I	rial No. 08 Idustrial Proper	/129,855 /,120,602	fited full filed		
convention	for any patent	Atility model o	r industrial desig	n spplication	filed in a	country which is a	member of an	y applicable is	nternational		
convention	for the protect	on of industrial	property and / c he request of sai	r under any 1 d Assignee, it	nternat prio	rity legislation of s s, legal representat	ives and assign	ns to execute a	any and all		
documents	that shall be re-	quired to be exec	uted in connection	n with any an	id all applic	ations for foreign l	etters Patent, P	etty Patent, Ut	tility Model		
		Design Registration model registration				execute any and a	d) documents to	o vest tille in s	said foreign		
а ррисанова			,	0.00	create alle	El 14 1 20 E			. .		
WITNESS,	my	hand and seal	this	day of		November		. 1		5	
						Kath C	11/1/20		(SEAL)	ထ	
STATE OF	Mont	ana	······································	1 1000	ED .	Kaapii Ciii	Lwood		•	9	
COUNTY	FIAT	HEAO) SS	Alon.		10:-			(SEAL)		
COUNTY	<u> </u>		···············)	HOY 15	93 _				(SEAL)		
		1-1								0.2	
On th	his	day of _		NOVEM	BER	, 19 93	, before me, a	Notary Public,	appeared	2	:
Ra1	ph_Chirw	ood memo(s) is ' =	and	he foregoine i		nd acknowledged th	at he /she / they	, to me known executed said	personally instrument	9	ĺ
		ose name(s) is / a pluntary act and fo				Pelym	A. Ti	Yendre	The		
						NOTARY PUBLIC	Jany 6	CAMPISSIE	N -96		